ONE LARKIN CENTER, 3" Floor
YONKERS, NY 10701-3888
Telephone (914) 377-6030

.% BUREAU OF PURCHASING

YONKERS

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

COVER SHEET - INVITATION FOR BIDS
SOLICITATION & CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR:

TWELVE MONTH CONTRACT FOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES OF
EMERGENCY & EXIT LIGHTS FOR YONKERS SCHOOL DISTRICT

BID NUMBER: RFB-7016
OPENING DATE: AUGUST 11, 2023
TIME: " 2:00 PM (PREVAILING TIME)
BOCS APPROVAL DATE:

" ASSIGNED BY PURCHASING
CONTRACT NO.:

ASSIGNED BY PURCHASING
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Rev. Steve Lopez, President
Dr. Rosalba Corrado Del Vecchio, Vice President

Mr. Lawrence R. Sykes Mr. Kevin Cacace

Mr. Amjed I. Kuri Dr. John Castanaro

Ms. Gail Burns Ms. Rosemarie P. Linton
Ms. Sheila Greenwald

Luis Rodriguez
Interim Superintendent of Schools

BIDDER TO FILL OUT (PLEASE PRINT):

LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER: Fran Corp dba All Bright Electric
ADDRESS: 100 Snake Hill Road, West Nyack, NY 10994

(P. O. Boxes are not acceptable)

CONTACT:  David J. Stack TITLE _ Executive Vice President
PHONE NO.: 845-358-1200 FAX: 845-358-1247

EMAIL: dstack@allbrightelectric.com

DATE: 8/11/2023

DO NOT RETURN ENTIRE BID PACKAGE —
ONLY RETURN WHAT IS LISTED IN THE “INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS”, PAGE 6

BOE Commodities Services Bid Template Rev 07 05 2023 Page 1 of 62



COMPLETE THIS FORM IN INK BID NO.: REB-7016

BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES — ITEMIZED - SEE SCHEDULE “B” — PAGES 54-55

Item Award [ Class Award [X]

For furnishing and delivering the specified goods or services, which includes, without limitation

all freight charges, demurrage, insurance, packaging, machinery, tools, labor, services, skill and

other items of whatever nature required to fulfill the obligations under the resultant Contract, the

Bidder agrees to accept in full compensation therefore the amount of the total bid sum of:
TOTAL BID FOR ITEMS 1.1 TO 2.6, INCLUSIVE, THE SUM OF:

PLEASE PRINT:

Written in Words:

One Hundred Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five Diollars 00 Cents

Written in Figures: §_ 141,575.00

Discount for Prompt Payment: 0 9% 30 Days, Net 30.

The Bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of all Solicitation Documents and Addenda through and
including Addendum number NONE __ (Bidder to insert number of last Addendum received.)

Availability/Product Lead Time: calendar days ARO
Legal Name of Bidder: Fran Corp dba All Bright Electric
Address of Bidder: 100 Snake Hill Road
(P. O. Box
not acceptable) West Nyack, New York 10994
Is this business a Certified Minority / Women Business Enterprise in New York State?
[]Yes No
Prepared By: David J. Stack
Title: Executive Vice President
. N =

Signature: — P

Q__/ b C/ [
Telephone No.: 845-358-1200 Mobile No.;_914-906-1703
E-Mail: dstack@allbrightelectric.com

Date: 8/11/2023

BOE Commodities Services Bid Template Rev 07 05 2023 Page 15 of 62



SCHEDULE “B”
BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

BID NO. RFB-7016 — Maintenance & Repair Services for Emergency Exit Lights

ITEM | ESTIMATED DESCRIPTION - ITEMS WITH UNIT BID PRICES UNIT BID PRICES TOTAL AMT. BID
QUANTITIES WRITTEN IN WORDS DOLLARS CENTS | DOLLARS CENTS

1.1 41 Annual Inspection and Testing for School Building

ForOne Thousand Six Hundred Dollars and 00 Cents
1,604 .00 $65600 .00

and per Building $ $
Annual Inspection and Testing for School Modular

1.2 8 Building
For_Eight Hundred Dollars and 00 Cents $800| .00 $6,400 | .00
and per Modular
Building

2.1 25 Owner Directed Repairs and Upgrades- LABOR —
Licensed Electrician - Regular Time
For One Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00 Cents $190( .00 $4.750 | .00
and per Hour
Owner Directed Repairs and Upgrades — LABOR-

22 125 Technician - Regular Time.
For _One Hundred Forty Five Dollars and 00 Cents $145 00 $18,125 .00
and per Hour

2.3 50 Owner Directed Repairs and Upgrades ~ LABOR-
Technician - Overtime.
For Two Hundred Ten Dollars and 00 Cents $210 .00 $10,5000 .00
and per Hour

BOE Cemmodities Services Bid Template Rev 07 05 23 Page 54 of 62




24

125 Owner Directed Repairs and Upgrades — LABOR-
Apprentice/ Helper/ - Regular Time

For Forty Four Dollars and 00 Cents

) $44| .00
and per Hour

$5,500

.00

2.5

50 Owner Directed Repairs and Upgrades — LABOR-
Apprentice Helper/ - Overtime

For Sixty Nine Dollars and 00 Cents $69 | .00

and per Hour

$3,450

.00

2.6

LUMP SUM Owner Directed Repairs and Upgrades = MATERIALS
A. Expected work to be done = §25,000.00

B. Proposed Markup = 9 %

$27,250) .00
C. Total = A+(AxB). Write this product below:

$_27,250.00

 $27,250

.00

TOTAL BID - ITEMS 1.1 to 2.6, INCLUSIVE

PLEASE PRINT
One Hundred Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five Dollars 00 Cents

WRITTEN IN WORDS: Dollars

Cents

WRITTEN IN FIGURES: $141,575.00

IEIIESSELRI:IAME oF Fran Corp dha All Bright Electric
ADDRESS: 100 Snake Hill Road

West-Nyack, New York- #0994 ___——
PREPAREDBY:

d

TITLE: Executive Vice President

TELEPHONENO.: _845-358-1200 CELLNO. 914-906-1703

EMAIL: dstack@allbrightelectric.com

DATE: 8/11/2023

BOE Commodities Services Bid Template Rev 07 05 23 Page 55 of 62




